PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			ame	Execution Date			
Daniel R. Culkin				02/18/2010			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name: SRC Inc.							
Street Address:	7502 Round Pond Road						
City:	North Syracuse						
State/Country:	NEW YORK						
Postal Code:	13212-2558						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number		e		
Application Number: 12715		480		548			
Application Number: 12715480 CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:	Fax Number: (607)330-4015						
Correspondence will L			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 607-330-4000							
Email: bskpto@bsk.com							
Correspondent Name: BOND, SCHOENECK & KING, PLLC							
Address Line 1: 10 BROWN ROAD, SUITE 201							
Address Line 4: ITHACA, NEW YORK 14850-1248							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			700P042/329667				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			William Greener				
Total Attachments: 2 source=signedassignment#page1.tif source=signedassignment#page2.tif							

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	1 Daniel R Culkin	2			
	3	4			
	5	6			
	7	8			
	valuable consideration paid to	one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and each of the undersigned, the undersigned does assign, transfer and set over to			
(9) Insert Name of Assignee	(9) SRC Inc.				
(10) Insert address of Assignee	(10) 7502 Round Pond Road, North Syracuse, New York 13212-2558, United States of America				
	United States, its territories, dep	ssignee the entire right, title and interest for the bendencies and possessions, in the invention, and any Letters Patent which may be granted			
(11) Insert Identification of Invention, Such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(11) INTERLEAVED BEAM COHERENT RADAR APPARATUS AND PROCESSING METHOD (Case No. 700P042)				
	for which the undersigned have States of America (12) on $2/16/20/0$	executed an application for patent in the United			
(12) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on 2/78 / 2070				
(13) Alternative Identification	(13) U.S. Application Serial Nu: herewith	mber (not yet assigned) for application filed			
(1) The undersigned ag continuing or divisional application applications as the Assignee may d	s thereof and also to execute separ	ary in connection with the application and any rate assignments in connection with such			
(2) The undersigned ag may be declared concerning this ap	ree(s) to execute all papers necess plication or continuation or divisio	ary in connection with any interference which on thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee			

(3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be

(3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

(4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

(5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

(6) The undersigned hereby grant(s), William Greener, of Bond, Schoeneck & King, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office recordation of this document.

1

1669261 1 2/18/2010

PATENT REEL: 024010 FRAME: 0861

	Attorney Docket No.: 700P042
In witness whereof, execu	ited by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
Date 2/18/2010	Signature <u>Daniel R. Culkin</u> (SEAL)
Date <u>62/18/2010</u>	Notary/Witness_UMUUJA_ULUMUJ

2

RECORDED: 03/02/2010

Melissa Kearney Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Onondaga County No. #01KE6181205 My Commission Expires 01/28/ 2012

1669261.1 2/18/2010

PATENT REEL: 024010 FRAME: 0862